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Statistics on ORSO Schemes as at 30 September 2011
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As at 30 September 2011, there were 5,418 ORSO schemes, comprising of 4,528 ORSO registered
schemes and 890" ORSO exempted schemes. Out of these 5,418 ORSO schemes 4,128 schemes
were exempted from MPF requirements. The following statistics are compiled to give a more
comprehensive picture of the characteristics of these schemes.
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1,105 ORSO Exempted Schemes were removed from the 6RSO register as the operation of these schemes in Hong Kong had
ceased on or before 31 October 2010.  Accordingly, their ORSO exemption certificates were withdrawn.
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Number of ORSO Schemes by Benefit Type

it TEE
R a5 Al % &t #l A
Defined Contribution Defined Benefit Schemes Total
Schemes
T 2 H . - :
MPF Exempted 3,768 (91%) 360 (9%) 4,128 (100%)
T2 S R . . )
Non-MPF Exempted 1,038 (80%) 252 (20%) 1,290 (100%)
foff 4,806 (89%) 612 (11%) 5,418 (100%)
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Number of ORSO Schemes by Scheme Arrangement

S WA B T T
i 4] g,j Fiir i [l Total
Regulated by Insurance | Governed by Trust
Arrangement
TR o . . . .
MPF Exempted 28 (1%) 4,009 (97%) 91 (2%) 4,128 (100%)
ERE L KL . . . .
Non-MPF Exempted 349 (27%) 851 (66%) 90 (7%) 1,290 (100%)
SEEp
”LT_“IE) t%lr 377 (7%) 4,860 (90%) 181 (3%) 5,418 (100%)
R RS DR S-S Bl
Number of ORSO Schemes by Domicile
I I EE R PG ]
£ A F £ B
Hong Kong Domiciled Offshore Total
TR Fo v . . .
MPF Exempted 3,475 (84%) 653 (16%) 4,128 (100%)
ERL LR 3 . . .
Non-MPF Exempted 671 (52%) 619 (48%) 1,290 (100%)
S
ﬂfot? r 4,146 (77%) 1,272 (23%) 5,418 (100%)
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Number of ORSO Registered Schemes by Pooling Arrangement

% = e &

TEEE R

fo B 9 Al foy @ 1 7 # e
Pooled Schemes Non-Pooled Schemes Total
I E B . ) :
MPF Exempted 3,519 (92%) 317 (8%) 3,836 (100%)
IEIE % oy . . .
Non-MPF Exempted 590 (85%) 102 (15%) 692 (100%)
A B
ﬁofir 4,109 (91%) 419 (9%) 4,528 (100%)

B KRR PF RS R
Number of Scheme Members for ORSO Registered Schemes

R
- IS

Fhw o E

] F i e
HKID Card Holder Non-HKID Card Holder Total

g s Rl . . )
MPF Exempted 360,474 (98%) 8,891 (2%) 369,365 (100%)

IEIE % oy . . .
Non-MPF Exempted 44,130 (99%) 591 (1%) 44,721 (100%)

< Bl

ﬂfofr 404,604 (98%) 9,482 (2%) 414,086 (100%)
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Contribution Amount by Employers and Employees (HK$m) (Note)

TR RS ET
Employers' Contributions Employees' Contributions Total
AL F . ) )
MPF Exempted 12,467 (79%) 3,254 (21%) 15,721 (100%)
EE R . . .
Non-MPF Exempted 520 (76%) 166 (24%) 686 (100%)
1_}?05 ;T 12,987 (79%) 3,420 (21%) 16,407 (100%)
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Statistics on ORSO Schemes as at 30 September 2011
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The following statistics are compiled on a quarterly basis.

= F B
= F FE No. of Schemes
Scheme Type LI R N N e
MPF Exempted Non-MPF Exempted Total
i
Registered Schemes 3,836 692 4,528
# w5 AT
Exempted Schemes® 292 598 890
0
Lol 4,128 1,290 5,418
Total
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1,105 ORSO Exempted Schemes were removed from the ORSO register as the operation of these schemes in Hong Kong had
ceased on or before 31 October 2010.  Accordingly, their ORSO exemption certificates were withdrawn.
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Number of ORSO Schemes Newly Registered During the Quarter

=t B
= F# A EE No. of Schemes
Scheme Arrangement | #S2fE & {3 305 e R VR A HE
Pooled Schemes Non-Pooled Schemes Total
ST PP
Regulated by Insurance 0 0 0
Arrangement
CEFART
Governed by Trust 12 ! 13
A B
Total 12 !

13
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Membership Size of ORSO Registered Schemes - by Scheme Arrangement and by Benefit Type
() FHH&EupBEEFENFH

ﬁ—
MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes
2R R HBIVE TEEREE FHRVEE] g
Pooled Schemes Non-Pooled Schemes Total
REY B | FHRIBCET | SSEYCEBE | FRRIBEE AEN B | FHRIBEES
No. of No. of No. of No. of No. of No. of
Members Schemes Members Schemes Members Schemes
TR NN
Governed by Trust
) Fi 51
Defined 112,125 3,419 126,128 186 238,253 3,605
Contribution
Schemes
(i) P EF R F]
Defined Benefit 7,767 100 123,345 131 131,112 231
Schemes
i S
(i) ffg 119,892 3,519 249,473 317 369,365 3,836
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Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

S VS|

Pooled Schemes

F RS BRIV

Non-Pooled Schemes

<) v
q

Total

= F.’I ~ g
No. of
Members

SR
No. of
Schemes

5y E.’l LS
No. of
Members

SR
No. of
Schemes

7 £l ~ g
No. of
Members

SR
No. of
Schemes

OEA L EE L E A

Regulated by Insurance Arrangement

(D) PEHFFE
Defined
Contribution
Schemes

(it) Pl EF R F A
Defined Benefit
Schemes

(i) 55 TFiApgy
Sub-total

8,303

273

8,576

257

262

811

811

9,114

273

9,387

260

265

o F

(B) N
Governed by Trust

(1) P EF R
Defined
Contribution
Schemes

(it) Pl EF RS F A
Defined Benefit
Schemes

(i) 55 TFiApEEy
Sub-total

11,306

180

11,486

323

328

17,442

6,406

23,848

84

15

99

28,748

6,586

35,334

407

20

427

© ~ Mik3 BEFRH Fy ¥
Aggregate of Schemes Regulated by

A,

surance Arrangement

SR (S SN L i
n and Governed by Trust

(1) PR FEF
Defined
Contribution
Schemes
(A)([D)+(B)(1)

(it) Pl EF RS F A
Defined Benefit
Schemes

_(A+E))

(i) A8
Total

19,609

453

20,062

580

10

590

18,253

6,406

24,659

87

15

102

37,862

6,859

44,721

667

25

692
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Aggregate of MPF Exempted and Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

S VS|

Pooled Schemes

F RS BRIV

Non-Pooled Schemes

Total

BE B | R
No. of No. of
Members Schemes

HE CBr | STRIEeE
No. of No. of
Members Schemes

7 £l ~ g
No. of
Members

SR
No. of
Schemes

OEA L EE L E A

Regulated by Insurance Arrangement

(1) PR EF R
Defined
Contribution
Schemes

(it) Pl EF R F A
Defined Benefit
Schemes

(i) 55 TFiApgy
Sub-total

8,303 257

273 5

8,576 262

811 3

811 3

9,114

273

9,387

260

265

K= B

B ¥ fF& & N
Governed by Trust

(1) P EF R
Defined
Contribution
Schemes

(it) Pl EF RS F A
Defined Benefit
Schemes

(i) 55 TFiApEEy
Sub-total

123,431 3,742

7,947 105

131,378 3,847

143,570 270

129,751 146

273,321 416

267,001

137,698

404,699

4,012

251

4,263

©C) ¥ W& ¥ BEF 4
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Aggregate of Schemes Regulated by Insurance Arrangement and Governed

by Trust

(1) PR FEF
Defined
Contribution
Schemes
(A)(D)+(B)(1)

(it) Pl EF RS F A
Defined Benefit
Schemes

_(A+E))

(i) w5
Total

131,734 3,999

8,220 110

139,954 4,109

144,381 273

129,751 146

274,132 419

276,115

137,971

414,086

4,272

256

4,528
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Contribution Amount of ORSO Registered Schemes - by Scheme Arrangement and by Benefit
Type (Note)

(i) EH A £ %‘?‘F’ﬁp’lﬂ‘éﬂ*%ﬁ‘%ilﬂngf%ﬂ
MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

SEREEHOFA | RS BREFH W
Pooled Schemes Non-Pooled Schemes Total
TeRE (P | RERIBCE | | DR (FpR S | RAUECE | DOREEEpES | RTRUCE
Amount No. of Amount No. of Amount No. of
HK$m Schemes HK$m Schemes HK$m Schemes
TR NN
Governed by Trust
(1) REHEEFF]
Defined | 3,745 3,080 6,515 184 10,260 3,264
Contribution
Schemes
(it) Pl EF R F A
Defined Benefit 285 99 5,176 131 5,461 230
Schemes
(i) ‘T%%; 4,030 3,179 11,601 315 15,721 3,494
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Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

S VS|

Pooled Schemes

F RS BRIV

Non-Pooled Schemes

Total

TR P | REIBCE
Amount No. of
HK$m Schemes

YT e
Amount
HK$m

No. of
Schemes

BT

YT iR
Amount
HK$m

SR
No. of
Schemes

AL EE LA

Regulated by Insurance Arrangement

(1) REHEFF]
Defined
Contribution
Schemes

(i1) P EFREE ]
Defined Benefit
Schemes

(iii) 53 g

Sub-total

41 256

43 261

13 3

13 3

54

56

259

264

(B) & [F & & v K
Governed by Trust

(1) REHEEFF]
Defined
Contribution
Schemes

(i) P EF R F]
Defined Benefit
Schemes

(i) 55 TFiApEEy
Sub-total

88 318

89 323

471 77

70 15

541 92

559

71

630

395

20

415

©C) ¥ Bl & ¥ EEF

Aggregate of Schemes Regulated b

PR T

i F & RS A

Insurance Arrangement and Governed

=R U

by Trust

(1) PR FEF
Defined
Contribution
Schemes
(A)(D)+(B)(1)

(it) Pl EF RS F A
Defined Benefit
Schemes

_(A+E))

(i) w5

Total

129 574

132 584

484 80

70 15

554 95

613

73

686

654

25

679
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Aggregate of MPF Exempted and Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

S VS|

Pooled Schemes

F RS BRIV

Non-Pooled Schemes

<) v
q

Total

TR P | REIBCE
Amount No. of
HK$m Schemes

HeARE Py | SRR
Amount No. of
HK$m Schemes

BOREF I FE R
Amount
HK$m

SR
No. of
Schemes

(A) = Bl & ¥ EEF

E

Regulated by Insurance Arrangement

(D) PEHFFE
Defined
Contribution
Schemes

(it) Pl EF R F A
Defined Benefit
Schemes

(i) 55 TFiApgy
Sub-total

41 256

43 261

13 3

13 3

54

56

259

264

=

B ¥ fF& & N
Governed by Trust

(1) P EF R
Defined
Contribution
Schemes

(it) Pl EF RS F A
Defined Benefit
Schemes

(i) 55 TFiApEEy
Sub-total

3,833 3,398

286 104

4,119 3,502

6,986 261

5,246 146

12,232 407

10,819

5,532

16,351

3,659

250

3,909

©C) ¥ Bl & ¥ EEF

Aggregate of Schemes Regulated by

AR R

=R B X

Fi
nsurance Arrangement and Governed by Trust

=R U

(1) PR FEF
Defined
Contribution
Schemes
(A)(D)+(B)(1)

(it) Pl EF RS F A
Defined Benefit
Schemes

_(A+E))

(i) A8
Total

3,874 3,654

288 109

4,162 3,763

6,999 264

5,246 146

12,245 410

10,873

5,534

16,407

3,918

255

4,173

10
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Asset Size of ORSO Registered Schemes - by Scheme Arrangement and by Benefit Type (Note)
() FHH&EupBEEFENFH

ﬁ~
MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes
2R R HBIVE TEEREE FHRVEE] g
Pooled Schemes Non-Pooled Schemes Total
BeAEF P | IR BT R | RIRRCE! | REREE PR | RS
Amount No. of Amount No. of Amount No. of
HK$m Schemes HK$m Schemes HK$m Schemes
TR NN
Governed by Trust
OIS
Defined 47,709 3,080 92,569 184 140,278 3,264
Contribution
Schemes
(i) P EF R F]
Defined Benefit 5,310 99 94,984 131 100,294 230
Schemes
o o
(i) ffg 53,019 3,179 187,553 315 240,572 3,494

11
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Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

SEREEHOFA | RS BREFH W
Pooled Schemes Non-Pooled Schemes Total
YeAmp Py | SRR | BOHEE PR | RISUBCE | BRREE PR | RTSERE
Amount No. of Amount No. of Amount No. of
HK$m Schemes HK$m Schemes HK$m Schemes
AL EEEE
Regulated by Insurance Arrangement
() R ]
Defined 1,117 256 126 3 1,243 259
Contribution
Schemes
(i1) P EFREE ]
Defined Benefit 151 5 0 0 151 5
Schemes
i) 73 Eisy
(i) 3 -Fiaeise 1,268 261 126 3 1,394 264
Sub-total
(B) ¥ f{ & & & I
Governed by Trust
() R
Defined 2,119 318 5,171 77 7,290 395
Contribution
Schemes
(i1) P EFREE ]
Defined Benefit 31 5 2,403 15 2,434 20
Schemes
i) 73 Eis
(i) 3 -Fiaeise 2,150 323 7,574 92 9,724 415
Sub-total
C v Rk FEFHFY YEFFTENB X FF AR
Aggregate of Schemes Regulated by Insurance Arrangement and Governed by Trust
(1) PEHEFE]
Defined
Contribution 3,236 574 5,297 80 8,533 654
Schemes
_(A)*+B)()
(i) P EF R F]
Defined Benefit 182 10 2,403 15 2,585 25
Schemes
_(A+E))
SBIELD
(i) 7l 3,418 584 7,700 95 11,118 679
Total

12
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Aggregate of MPF Exempted and Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

2R R HBIVE TEEREE HRPVEE] iy
Pooled Schemes Non-Pooled Schemes Total
YeAmp Py | SRR | BOHEE PR | RISUBCE | BRREE PR | RTSERE
Amount No. of Amount No. of Amount No. of
HK$m Schemes HK$m Schemes HK$m Schemes
AL EEEE
Regulated by Insurance Arrangement
(1) REHEFF]
Defined 1,117 256 126 3 1,243 259
Contribution
Schemes
(i) P EF R F]
Defined Benefit 151 5 0 0 151 5
Schemes
(i) 3 -Fiaeise 1,268 261 126 3 1,394 264
Sub-total
®) ¥ F&F & 5 R
Governed by Trust
(i) P EHEFE]
Defined 49,828 3,398 97,740 261 147,568 3,659
Contribution
Schemes
(i) P EF R F]
Defined Benefit 5,341 104 97,387 146 102,728 250
Schemes
(i) 3 -Fiaeise 55,169 3,502 195,127 407 250,296 3,909
Sub-total
C v Rk FEFHFY YEFFTENB X FF AR
Aggregate of Schemes Regulated by Insurance Arrangement and Governed by Trust
(1) PEHEFE]
Defined
Contribution 50,945 3,654 97,866 264 148,811 3,918
Schemes
(A)D+(B)(1)
(i) P EF R F]
Defined Benefit 5,492 109 97,387 146 102,879 255
Schemes
gA)(ii)+(B)(ii)
(i) ff; 56,437 3,763 195,253 410 251,690 4173
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Distribution of Asset Size of ORSO Registered Schemes (Note)

HESBRPKIAT -EKBADTE @H2

By Number of Pooling Agreements - Asset Range for Pooling Agreements

BRI R @Y ST W ()

G &% A & 8wy B R P F A
MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes
w R jE R & & e ¥ PV R A L
(Fr fy & 7) g E! g | (Fr fy %)
Asset Range No. of Pooling Agreements | No. of Schemes Covered Asset Size
(HK$m) (HK$m)
<50 10 27 209
50 - <100 3 10 223
100 - < 500 12 338 3,422
500 - < 1,000 5 180 3,721
1,000 - < 1,500 3 177 3,658
1,500 - < 2,000 1 214 1,439
> = 2,000 7 2,233 40,347
el 41 3,179 53,019
Total
() ¥ F) FH £ g E B KRk E PR
Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes
w R jE R & & ¥ 3 PV EH L
(Fr fy & 7) g E! g | (Fr fy %)
Asset Range No. of Pooling Agreements | No. of Schemes Covered Asset Size
(HK$m) (HK$m)
<50 20 89 193
50 - <100 2 5 20
100 - <500 8 115 455
500 - < 1,000 4 120 890
1,000 - < 1,500 3 11 149
1,500 - < 2,000 1 34 148
> = 2,000 6 210 1,563
R 44 584 3,418
Total
OEEEERLREMEEES I EES T EEEE Y
Aggregate of MPF Exempted and Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes
E’f&fﬁ]ﬂﬁ@ & & e ¥ PV R A L
(Fr fy % 7) B b Hr | (Fi fy % 7)
Asseg Range No. of Pooling Agreements | No. of Schemes Covered Assét Size
(HK$m) (HK$m)
<50 28 116 402
50 - <100 3 15 243
100 - < 500 13 453 3,877
500 - < 1,000 6 300 4,611
1,000 - < 1,500 3 188 3,807
1,500 - < 2,000 1 248 1,587
> = 2,000 7 2,443 41,910
R B 61 3,763 56,437
Total

14
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By Number of Non-pooled Schemes - Asset Range for Schemes

MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

2 R 0 I

M E FF # B E! R
(F! ]EUJ W) No. of Schemes (F! ],?'JJ W)
Asset Range Assét Size
(HK$m) (HK$m)
<5 20 43
5-<10 15 107
10-<20 24 353
20-<30 20 505
30-<40 16 581
40 -<50 13 591
50 - <60 10 550
60 -<70 16 1,059
70-<80 14 1,053
80-<100 18 1,607
> =100 149 181,104
H B 315 187,553
Total
(i) = ¥ %M & #F W plﬂﬁ%l‘-ifa“alﬁ‘?rii“]?f%%ﬂ
Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes
MR R = # 8 F! R M
(F! ]E'JJ o) No. of Schemes (F! ]E'JJ o)
Asset Range Assét Size
(HK$m) (HK$m)
<5 32 76
5-<10 9 60
10-<20 10 122
20-<30 4 113
30-<40 4 131
40 -<50 5 222
50 - <60 5 266
60-<70 3 185
70 -< 80 2 154
80 -<100 2 172
> =100 19 6,199
W B 95 7,700
Total

15
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Aggregate of MPF Exempted and Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

M E FF # B E! L
(F! ]EUJ ) No. of Schemes (F! ],?'JJ )

Asset Range Assét Size

(HK$m) (HK$m)
<5 52 119
5-<10 24 167
10-<20 34 475
20-<30 24 618
30-<40 20 712
40 -<50 18 813
50 -<60 15 816
60-<70 19 1,244
70-<80 16 1,207
80-<100 20 1,779
> =100 168 187,303
W He 410 195,253

Total

16
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By Aggregate of Pooled and Non-pooled Schemes - Asset Range for Schemes

(i) &5 ™ £ # uw Elfiﬁiﬁﬁ‘%:?ﬂ%%ﬂ
MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

M E FF # B E! L
(F! ]EUJ W) No. of Schemes (F! ],?'JJ W)
Asset Range Assét Size

(HK$m) (HK$m)
<1 472 254
1-<2 506 741
2-<10 1,383 6,882
10-<20 383 5,377
20-<30 143 3,452
30-<50 181 6,973
50 -< 100 185 13,151
> =100 241 203,742
W B 3,494 240,572

Total
(i) 3= % ¥} A £ %%eéjﬁﬁ‘é%}‘-ifiiﬁ‘ﬁf?ﬂﬁ?ﬂ
Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

M E FF # B E! L
(F! ]EUJ W) No. of Schemes (F! ],?'JJ W)
Asset Range Assét Size

(HK$m) (HK$m)
<1 219 90
1-<2 101 146
2-<10 225 990
10-<20 56 746
20-<30 18 454
30-<50 21 799
50 -< 100 15 944
> =100 24 6,949
H B 679 11,118

Total

DECE R SRS R SRR R SRR 8
Aggregate of MPF Exempted and Non-MPF Exempted ORSO Registered Schemes

MR R = gl 8 F! &
(F! ]EUJ ) No. of Schemes (F! ],?'JJ )
Asset Range Assét Size
(HK$m) (HK$m)
<1 691 344
1-<2 607 887
2-<10 1,608 7,872
10-<20 439 6,123
20-<30 161 3,906
30-<50 202 7,772
50 - <100 200 14,095
> =100 265 210,691
H B 4,173 251,690
Total

17
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These statistics are compiled on the basis of the latest annual returns filed with the MPFA up
to 30 September 2011 in respect of registered schemes.
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